The following tables show the estimates of cumulative incurred claims, including both claims notified and IBNR

for each successive accident year at each reporting date, together with cumulative payments to date. The

estimated technical reserves are derived statically through analysing the company's non-life policy data for

policies underwritten and emerging claims over each of the past 6 (six) underwriting years.

 In general, the uncertainty associated with the ultimate claims experience in an accident year is greatest when

the accident year is at an early stage of development and the margin necessary to provide the necessary

confidence in the provisions adequacy is relatively at its highest. As claims develop, and the ultimate cost of

claims becomes more certain, the relative level of margin maintained should decrease. However, due to the

uncertainty inherited in the estimation process, the actual overall claim provision may not always be in surplus.

VERITAS KAPITAL ASSURANCE PLC

Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 DECEMBER 2018

119

 In Thousands of naira   31-Dec-18

31-Dec-

17

 Fixed-rate instruments

 Cash deposit   133,982 483,757

 Money market placement   4,431,460 4,119,141

 Held-to maturity   700,941 839,056

   5,266,383 5,441,954

 Cashflow sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

Profit

or loss Equity, net of tax

   100bp 100bp 100bp 100bp

 Effect in thousands of naira increase decrease increase decrease

 31 December 2018

 Financial instruments 526,638 (526,638) 369,475 (369,475)

   526,638 (526,638) 369,475 (369,475)

 31 December 2017

 Financial instruments 544,195 (544,195) 404,095 (404,095)

   544,195 (544,195) 404,095 (404,095)

 The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency exchange rates remain constant.

 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit

or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

 Other market price risk

The Company is exposed to equity price risk, which arises from available-for-sale equity securities held for partially

meeting the claims and benefits obligations.